Felicia Mahood Multipurpose Center PARK ADVISORY BOARD

Monday, February 24, 2025 at 12pm

Felicia Mahood MPC 11338 Santa Monica Blvd Los Angeles, CA 90025

Nancy Vescovo, Board President Susan Belgrade, Board Vice President Jane Gerber, Board Secretary Mollie Bowling, Board Member Stratton Harrison, Board Member

1. CALL TO ORDER

Roll Call

2. <u>APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES</u>

• No previous minutes

3. SPECIAL GUESTS

• LAPD Senior Lead Officer (Sawtelle Neighborhood), Jose Bermudez

4. GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

(Members of the Public Who Wish to Comment on Other Matters Not Listed on the Agenda and under the Jurisdiction of the Boar)

5. MATTERS UNDER BOARD CONSIDERATION

- 1. Possible grant/funds from Department of Aging for building maintenance
- 2. New park logo

6. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS AND PRESENTATIONS

- 1. Ernesto Diaz Update on Felicia Mahood programs
- 2. Stratton Harris Update on lunch program
- 3. Nancy Vescovo Update on WLA Gardening

7. BOARD BUSINESS

- 1. Outreach
- 2. Adding Field trips

Felicia Mahood MPC PAB Meeting: Monday, February 24rd at 1pm

8. <u>NEXT MEETING</u>

The next Regular Meeting of the Felicia Mahood MPC PAB is scheduled to be held on Monday, May 19, 2005 at 1pm, at the Felicia Mahood Multipurpose Center

9. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>